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Sl. 
No. 

Events Day and Date 

1.  Registration and Orientation for Ph.D. scholars – (Freshmen batch) Saturday, 29th June 2024 

2.  

Registration and Orientation for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 
for all undergraduate programs of the Freshmen batch in the 
SOC&E, SOD, SOL, SOMS, SOIS 

Monday, 15th July 2024 to  

Friday, 26th July 2024 

3.  
Departmental Academic Committee notification from School 
Deans for all Programs 

Tuesday, 16th July 2024 

4.  Muharram : Holiday Wednesday, 17th July 2024 

5.  
Departmental Academic Committee Meeting-I for Fall/ODD 
Semester 2024-25 of all Programs 

Friday, 19th July 2024 to  
Friday, 26th July 2024 

6.  

Commencement of classes for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for 
all undergraduate programs of the Freshmen batch in the SOIS, 
SOL, SOC&E, SOD and SOMS 

Monday, 29th July 2024 

7.  

Registration and Orientation for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 
for all undergraduate programs of the Freshmen batch in the SOE 
and SOCSE 

Wednesday, 31st July 2024 to  

Friday, 16th August 2024 

8.  

Registration and Orientation for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 
for all postgraduate programs of the Freshmen batch in the SOM 
(MBA: Batch-1) 

Monday, 12th August 2024 to  

Tuesday, 27th August 2024 

9.  Independence Day : Holiday – (Flag Hoisting in the University) Thursday, 15th August 2024 

10.  

Commencement of classes for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for 
all undergraduate programs of the Senior batch in the SOE, SOCSE, 
SOIS, SOL, SOC&E, SOD and SOMS 

Monday, 19th August 2024 

11.  
Commencement of classes for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for 
all postgraduate programs of the Senior batch in the SOIS 

Monday, 19th August 2024 

12.  

Commencement of classes for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for 
all undergraduate programs of the Freshmen batch in the SOE and 
SOCSE 

Monday, 19th August 2024 

13.  
Commencement of classes for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for 
all postgraduate programs of the Freshmen batch in SOM 

Wednesday, 28th August 2024 

14.  Teachers' Day Thursday, 5th September 2024 

15.  Vinayaka Chaturthi: Holiday Saturday, 7th September 2024 

16.  International Literacy Day Sunday, 8th September 2024 

17.  

Registration and Orientation for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 
for all postgraduate programs of the Freshmen batch in the SOE, 
SOCSE, SOIS and SOL 

Monday, 9th September 2024 to 
Tuesday, 17th September 2024 

18.  World Suicide Prevention Day Tuesday, 10th September 2024 

19.  Design Hackathon Season 2 organized by SOD * 
Tuesday, 10th September 2024 to 
Wednesday, 11th September 2024 

20.  
One-day Workshop in Collaboration with CANON organized by 
SOMS * 

Friday, 13th September 2024  

21.  Engineer's Day Sunday, 15th September 2024 

22.  Eid Milad : Holiday Monday, 16th September 2024 

23.  
Commencement of classes for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for 
all postgraduate programs of the Senior batch in SOMS 

Wednesday, 18th September 2024 

24.  India Today Mind Rocks 
Saturday, 21st September 2024  (or) 
Saturday, 28th September 2024 

25.  NSS day / Blood donation drive Tuesday, 24th September 2024 

26.  Cultural Competition-I Saturday, 28th September 2024 
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27.  Surgical Strike Day Sunday, 29th September 2024 

28.  
Gandhi Jayanti : Holiday 

(Rashtriya Swachhta Diwas / International Day of Non-Violence)  
Wednesday, 2nd October 2024 

29.  Media Conclave 2.0 * Friday, 4th October 2024  

30.  World Mental Health Day Thursday, 10th October 2024 

31.  Ayudha Pooja : Holiday Friday, 11th October 2024 

32.  Vijaya Dhashami : Holiday Saturday, 12th October 2024 

33.  Fresher's Day (AARAMBH) Saturday, 26th October 2024 

34.  Kala Pradarshana - Art Exhibition Saturday, 26th October 2024 

35.  Cultural Competition-II Wednesday, 30th October 2024 

36.  National Unity Day Thursday, 31st October 2024 

37.  Naraka Chaturdashi : Holiday Thursday, 31st October 2024 

38.  Kannada Rajyotsava : Holiday Friday, 1st November 2024 

39.  Balipadyami : Holiday Saturday, 2nd November 2024 

40.  Experiential Week organized by SOD * 
Monday, 4th November 2024 to  
Friday, 8th November 2024 

41.  National Education Day Monday, 11th November 2024 

42.  Annual Sports Meet 2nd week November 2024 

43.  Kanakadasa Jayanthi : Holiday Monday, 18th November 2024 

44.  International Day for the Elimination of Violence against Women Monday, 25th November 2024 

45.  Constitution Day /NCC Day/Samvidhan Diwas Tuesday, 26th November 2024 

46.  Convocation Day * 3rd week of November 2024 

47.  Alumni Day * Saturday, 30th November 2024 

48.  World AIDS Day Sunday, 1st December 2024 

49.  

Last Instruction Day for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for all 
undergraduate programs of the Freshmen batch in the SOIS, SOL, 
SOC&E, SOD and SOMS 

Wednesday, 4th December 2024 

50.  Management Fest * 
Thursday, 5th December 2024 to  
Friday, 6th December 2024 

51.  
Departmental Academic Committee Meeting-II for Fall/ODD 
Semester 2024-25 of all Programs 

Monday, 9th December 2024 to  
Friday, 13th December 2024 

52.  Human Rights Day Tuesday, 10th December 2024 

53.  Innovative Project Expo for II Year B. Tech. students * 
Thursday, 12th December 2024 to 
Friday, 13th December 2024 

54.  Namma Bazar /Winter Carnival Friday, 13th December 2024 

55.  International Conference organized by SOM *  
Thursday, 19th December 2024 and 
Friday, 20th December 2024 

56.  

Last Instruction Day for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for all 
undergraduate programs in the SOE, SOCSE and only senior 
batches in the SOIS, SOL, SOC&E, SOD and SOMS 

Friday, 20th December 2024 

57.  
Last Instruction Day for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for all 
postgraduate programs in the SOIS 

Friday, 20th December 2024 

58.  Christmas : Holiday Wednesday, 25th December 2024 

59.  
Last Instruction Day for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for all 
postgraduate programs in the SOM 

Saturday, 28th December 2024 

60.  New Year : Holiday * Wednesday, 1st January 2025 

61.  
Last Instruction Day for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for all 
postgraduate programs of the Senior batch in the SOE and SOCSE 

Monday, 6th January 2025 

62.  One-Day National Seminar on Media Literacy and Challenges in Friday, 10th January 2025  
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the Digital Era * 

63.  National Youth Day Sunday, 12th January 2025 

64.  Makar Sankranti : Holiday Tuesday, 14th January 2025 

65.  

Registration and Commencement of classes of Winter/Even 
Semester 2024-2025 for all undergraduate programs of Freshmen 
batch in the SOIS, SOL, SOC&E, SOD and SOMS 

Wednesday, 15th January 2025 

66.  

Registration and Commencement of classes of Winter/Even 
Semester 2024-2025 for all undergraduate programs in the SOE, 
SOCSE and only Senior batches in the SOIS, SOL, SOC&E, SOD and 
SOMS 

Monday, 20th January 2025 

67.  
Last Instruction Day for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for all 
postgraduate programs of Senior batch in the SOM 

Monday, 20th January 2025 

68.  

Registration and Commencement of classes of Winter/Even 
Semester 2024-2025 for all postgraduate programs of Senior batch 
in the SOE, SOCSE and SOIS  

Monday, 20th January 2025 

69.  

Last Instruction Day for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for all 
postgraduate programs of the Freshmen batch in the SOE and 
SOCSE 

Thursday, 23rd January 2025 

70.  Republic Day : Holiday – (Flag Hoisting in the University) Sunday, 26th January 2025 

71.  
Last Instruction Day for the Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 for all 
postgraduate programs of Freshmen batch in the SOM 

Wednesday, 29th January 2025 

72.  Founder's Day Monday, 3rd February 2025 

73.  World Cancer Day Tuesday, 4th February 2025 

74.  

Registration and Commencement of classes of Winter/Even 
Semester 2024-2025 for all postgraduate programs of Freshmen 
batch in the SOE, SOCSE, SOIS and SOL 

Wednesday, 12th February 2025 

75.  Ethnic Day Saturday, 22nd February 2025 

76.  Maha Shivratri : Holiday Wednesday, 26th February 2025 

77.  Namma Bazaar 3.0 * 
Thursday, 27th February 2025 and 
Friday, 28th February 2025 

78.  National Science Day Friday, 28th February 2025 

 
 

NOTE: 

 * If any of the dates notified are declared as holiday by competent authorities, the subsequent working 
day shall be    considered. 

 

 Acronyms  
SOE – School of Engineering  
SOCSE– School of Computer Science and Engineering 
SOIS – School of Information Science  
SOM – School of Management  
SOL – School of Law  
SOMS – School of Media Studies 
SOC&E – School of Commerce and Economics 
SOD – School of Design 


